
 
1/17 00030−1 

 PROPOSAL P2021-12 
 
 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID 
 
 CITY OF SALEM, MARION COUNTY, ILLINOIS 
 
Separate sealed bids will be received by the City of SALEM (OWNER) located at 101 South 
Broadway, Salem, Illinois, 62881 until 10:00 A.M. local prevailing time, July 14, 2021 at which 
time and place said bids will be opened and publicly read aloud. 
 
Bids shall be submitted for:   
 

BASE BID:  Exterior Protective Coatings for 500,000 Gallon Spheroidal 
Elevated Water Storage Reservoir along Hotze Road 

 
ALTERNATE BID:  Exterior Protective Coatings for 500,000 Gallon Spheroidal 

Elevated Water Storage Reservoir along U.S. Route 50 
 
Conditional or qualified bids will not be accepted. 
 
Give special attention to and comply with project insurance and bonding requirements. 
 
The contract and bidding documents may be examined at the following locations: 
 

City Hall, 101 South Broadway, Salem, IL 62881 
Curry & Associates Engineers, Inc., 243 E. Elm, Nashville, IL 62263 
Southern Illinois Builders Assoc., 1468 Green Mount Road, O’Fallon, IL 62269 
Southern Illinois Builders Assoc., 1519 E. Deyoung, Suite B, Marion, IL 62959 

 
Copies of the contract and bidding documents for purpose of bidding may be obtained at the 
office of Curry & Associates Engineers, Inc. P.O. Box 246, 243 E. Elm, Nashville, IL 62263, 
(ph. 618-327-8841), upon non-refundable payment of $100 for each set.  
 
Each bid proposal shall be accompanied by a certified check or bid bond in the amount of at least 
five percent of the amount bid, drawn payable to the City of Salem as security for the proper 
execution of the contract. 
 
Bids from partnerships or joint ventures will not be acceptable. 
 
The OWNER reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in 
any bids should it consider same to be in the best interest of the OWNER. Bids may not be 
withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days after date of receiving and opening bids. 
 
The Illinois Dept. of Labor prevailing wages shall apply to the project and hiring preference shall 
be given to the Illinois citizens. 



 
1/17 00030−2 

 
The City of Salem is an equal opportunity employer. 
 

Date:  June 28, 2021 
BY ORDER OF CITY COUNCIL 

 
 


